WEST

APPLES PUMPKINS‘ DONUTS

' Kickapoo Orchard West

52132 WI Hwy 171 Gays Mills, WI

SPRINKLER SYSTEM NOT REQUIRED. NO ACCESS TO A MUNICIPAL WATER SUPPLY.

DRAWING SCHEDULE

ARCHITECTURAL

MECHANICAL - HVAC

A-1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS &
AERIAL PLAN

A-2 FLOOR PLAN

A-3 CROSS SECTION

A-4 ADA TOILET ELEVEATIONS

M-1 FLOOR PLAN & SCHEDULES

yOWZa

VIROQUA, WISCONSIN 54665

GENERAL NOTES

THIS PROJECT

IS THE CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY OF AN EXISTING RETAIL
MARKET MERCANTILE - M TO A COMBINED MARKET & BAR
ASSEMBLY, A-2.

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK TO
MINIMIZE INCONVENIENCE, DUST AND DIRT.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPERVISE AND DIRECT ALL
WORK, USING HIS BEST SKILL AND ATTENTION. HE
SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES FOR COORDINATING ALL
PORTIONS OF THE WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE TO REVIEW
THE SCOPE OF WORK AND EXISTING JOB SITE
CONDITIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO
ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL AND
OVERALL COORDINATION.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING SITE
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING
HIS BID. ANY DISCREPANCIES, CONFLICTS OR
OMISSIONS, ETC, SHALL BE REPORTED TO OWNERS
REPRESENTATIVE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL AREAS FROM
DAMAGE WHICH MAY OCCUR DURING CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DAMAGE TO NEW AND EXISTING CONSTRUCTION,
STRUCTURE, OR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY
REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE
TENANT OR BUILDING OWNER, OR OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE, AT THE EXPENSE OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

3 - AERI“AL uSJTE PLAN _\

LL - L] " e ‘-L-~,.
gEANE "1 o 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR, AND

SHALL REPLACE OR REMEDY ANY FAULTY, IMPROPER,
OR INFERIOR MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP OR ANY

10.

11.

12.

13.

DAMAGE WHICH SHALL APPEAR WITHIN ONE YEAR
AFTER THE COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE
WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBISH AND
WASTE MATERIALS ON A REGULAR BASIS, AND SHALL
EXERCISE STRICT CONTROL OVER JOB CLEANING
THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING FINAL
CLEANUP UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. ALL AREAS ARE
TO BE LEFT IN A BROOM CLEAN FINISH AT THE END OF
EACH DAY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SAFEGUARD THE OWNER'S
PROPERTY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL
REPLACE ANY DAMAGED PROPERTY TO ORIGINAL OR
BETTER.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
TO LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, WHETHER SHOWN
HEREON OR NOT, AND TO PROTECT THEM FROM
DAMAGE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL EXPENSES
FOR REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR OTHER
PROPERTY DAMAGED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
EXECUTION OF WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
COMPLETE SECURITY OF THE SITE WHILE THE JOB IS IN
PROGRESS AND UNTIL THE JOB IS COMPLETED.

ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
GOVERNING CODES. THE MOST RESTRICTIVE CODES
WILL GOVERN.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL
CODE REGULATIONS AND STATE DEPT. OF INDUSTRIAL
REGULATIONS & DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY
(OSHA) REQUIREMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR
PERMITS, LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS NECESSARY FOR
PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK AND PASS THE COST OF
THE WORK TO THE OWNER.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

FIGURED DIMENSIONS HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
DRAWING SCALE, AND DETAIL DRAWINGS HAVE
PRECEDENCE OVER SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS. CHECK
ACCURACY OF ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED, DO NOT FABRICATE ANY
MATERIALS OFF-SITE, OR DO ANY CONSTRUCTION UNTIL
THE ACCURACY OF DRAWING DIMENSIONS HAS BEEN
VERIFIED AGAINST ACTUAL FIELD DIMENSIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER OF ANY CONFLICTS
OR DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS AND THE FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
EXECUTING THE WORK IN QUESTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY
BLOCKING, BACKING, FRAMING, HANGERS OR OTHER
SUPPORT FOR ALL OTHER ITEMS REQUIRING THE SAME.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IF DETAILS
ARE CONSIDERED UNSUITABLE, OR NOT WITHIN
CUSTOMARY TRADE PRACTICE. IF WORK IS
PERFORMED, IT WILL BE ASSUMED THAT THERE IS NO
OBJECTION TO THE DETAIL. DETAILS ARE INTENDED TO
SHOW THE END RESULT OF THE DESIGN. MINOR
MODIFICATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED TO SUIT JOB
CONDITIONS, AND SHALL BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THE
WORK.

EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE
CONTRACTOR BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. IF THEY DIFFER
FROM THOSE SHOWN ON THE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SO THAT MODIFICATIONS
CAN BE MADE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

ALL SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS USED ON THE
DRAWINGS ARE CONSIDERED CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS. IF THE CONTRACTOR HAS QUESTIONS
REGARDING THEIR EXACT MEANING, THE ARCHITECT
SHALL BE NOTIFIED BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK.
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(608) 606-3288

1. LUMBER PROVIDER TO SUBMIT ALL
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND SIZING OF
NEW MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS TO
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
FABRICATION.

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT
TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS, SHOP DRAWINGS,
AND SAMPLES TO OWNER/ARCHITECT FOR
APPROVAL PRIOR TO PURCHASE OF ALL
BUILDING PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS.

3. ALL WORK PERFORMED SHALL
CONFORM WITH ALL LOCAL, CITY AND STATE
REGULATIONS. ALL WORK SHALL BE
CONDUCTED, WHETHER REMOVED OR
INSTALLED, AND COMPLETED IN A
WORKMANLIKE AND APPROVED MANNER SO
AS TO SECURE THE RESULTS INTENDED BY
THESE DOCUMENTS.

4,  REMOVE ALL DEBRIS FROM JOB SITE
PREMISES ON A DAILY BASIS,

wam

The occupant load shall be displayed
in accordance with IBC section 1004.3,

2. All open flames, including smoking,
shall be prohibited in the building and
within 50 feet or less from the building,
except for flame equipment used to reheat
or maintain food temperatures.

3. A smoke detection and fire alarm
system shall be installed in accordance
with IBC section 907.

4. Portable fire extinguishers shall be
installed in accordance with IBC section
906.

5. A municipal fire and building inspection
position statement shall be submitted to
the department on an approved form
indicating the municipality’'s review and
approval of the proposed building design.
The position statement shall be completed
by the fire code official if there is no
commercial building inspector for the

jurisdiction.
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EXISTING METAL SIDING
T0 IJEMAIN @

o HARDWIRED - COMBINATION SMOKE
DETECTOR AND CABON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR.

ALL THE ALARMS HAVE TO BE HARDWIRED
WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND
INTERCONNECTED SO THAT IF ONE GOES
OFF THEY ALL GO OFF,

2 - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

D SEPT 2, 2025 |DSPS REQUEST FOR INFO

AUG 25, 2025 |DSPS REQUEST FOR INFO
JULY 14, 2025| FOR BUILDING PERMIT
CLIENT REVIEW &
MECHANICAL REVIEW

DESCRIPTION

JULY 7, 2025

DATE

EXISTING rﬁEmL ROOFS
EMAIN

Kickapoo Orchard
West

52132 WI Hwy 171
Gays Mills, Wisconsin
Utica Township
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197090707 170909070907
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171 W 151071917,
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T 0 REMAIN REMA

36" x 24" IS THE ORIGINAL SIZE OF THIS SHEET

A-1

SHEET 1 oF 4

DRAWN BY: G.S.

1-SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

CHECKED BY: G.S.

APPROVED BY: G.S.

DATE: SEPT 2, 2025
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T EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL — NON-RATED PLUMBING WALL — NON-RATED INTERIOR PARTITION - NON-RATED ArChlteCtS
3 BEARING: North & South NON—-LOAD BEARING NON—-LOAD BEARING
] o’ " ™ » / '"_0” / _g” '"_o” '"_o” NON—-LOAD BEARING: East & West
W >0 30 SANY 40 > | 30 0 | W « 28 W0OD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. « 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
l ( 1@ ]11 s W/ SINGLE BOTTOM ® & DBL TOP i W/ SINGLE BOTTOM . & DBL TOP R
W= —— 3~ 9 0y~ Mee——r] '+ ¢ 2x6 WOOD STUDS (EXISTING) @ 16" O.C. . Jé PURPLEBOARD — BATHROOM SIDE * % GYPSUM DRYWALL — (1) LAYER EACH SIDE VIROQUA, WISCONSIN 54665
o r w/ SINGLE BOTTOM B & DBL TOP P o %" GYPSUM DRYWALL — NON-BATHROOM SIDE e SUBSTITUTE %" PURPLEBOARD IN BATHROOM
}:\75 — T T T —— o — # . o EXTERIOR METAL WALL PANELS TO REMAIN o PRIME THEN (2)-COATS PAINT. TILE ON PURPLEBOARD e PRIME THEN (2)-COATS PAINT. TILE ON PURPLEBOARD (608) 606-3788
s 30 30 30 30 o SINGLE LAYER %" DRYWALL (IF RECOMMENDED BY OWNER) WHERE RECOMMENDED BY OWNER. WHERE RECOMMENDED BY OWNER. N
—olo O m e n } M e n o PRIME THEN (2)-COATS PAINT
5!_0” ‘
- | | F.D. .
O ! 2'-6 ! -3 1'-3 | 2'-6 ! 2/-9 | O |
F.D. —_— —_— PLUMBlNG FIXTURES 1. F = FLUSH
) ‘ ) ) ‘ ) 24” * _
URINAL OCCUPANT LOAD REQUIRED 2. F6 = FULL GLASS DOOR SCHEDULE
| | SCREEN 3. N.R. = NON-RATED
L L N\~ —— b Assembly, A-2 Assembly, A-2 DOOR FRAME
— 0 - . 0 —._. — 0 - . 0 - S 1,050 net sf 70 occupancy
P ~ L J L J —@ e - J e - P ~ —@ = 15 net sf/occ 35 Men + 35 Women SIZE TYPE UL MATERIAL F|N|SH. MATERIAL F|N|S!‘|
= 70 occ + 1 per 40 occ o o
. O . O = 1 TOILET, 1 LAV Men DOOR old |E=|=42% o 2 > |— =
- i o 1 i TS0l 1 TOILET, 1 LAV Women ol EZZIT~=QE ===
STACK NORTH STACK No | ROOM =¥ BrEHERER [ | REMARKS
- 2 2,080 gross sf 35 occupancy ( : ) 0" 7'-0"
§:ALE 1./!. 100 ILET PLANS WGE ¢ 60 aross si/oce 18 Men + 18 Women ROV ENTRY PR 520% 720 R i b bl e I ° >0Lb CORe 1, LUMEER ﬁ RﬁVIDEE T%NSUBMITNALL
. "= 0" = 35 +1 per 500 0CC 1_ ” 1_ ” STRUCTUR |_ E Gl EER' C D SlZl G OF
] oce =1 TOILET, 1 LAV @ REAR EXIT 3-0x 7-0 F N.R. -] -] PANIC -] -] INSULATED NEW MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS TO
combined for Men & Women | ("3 | yriury 3-0% 7-0"|  F N.R, o |rs4| |o ° HOLLOW METAL ,ﬁ\ng:'gE%NF_OR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
PLUMB'NG FIXTURES - ACTUAL @ W/M TOILET 30" 6'-8"| PANEL N.R. |©® ©| |F76 | © (-] WITH CLOSER 2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SUBMT
— TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS, SHOP DRAWINGS,
MET'\:JEN 12 -.II-.gIItE-!I-.'S12UIEL'\:/ASL' 2 LAVS @ W/M TOILET 3-0x 6-8 PANEL NR. |© -} F76 - WITH CLOSER AND SAMPLES TO OWNER/ARCH|TECT FOR
WOMEN ' — APPROVAL PRIOR TO PURCHASE OF ALL
@ MECHANICAL 3-0"x 7-0 F N.R. -] 0| |[F84 ° o HOLLOW METAL BUILDING PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS.
88'-0" 3. ALL WORK PERFORMED SHALL
CONFORM WITH ALL LOCAL, CITY AND STATE
REGULATIONS. ALL WORK SHALL BE
CONDUCTED, WHETHER REMOVED OR
EMERGENCY  LIGHTING INSTALLED, AND COMPLETED IN A
WORKMANLIKE AND APPROVED MANNER SO
AS TO SECURE THE RESULTS INTENDED BY
LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE s SCURE T NTEN
SYMBOL | CALLOUT DESCRIPTION LAMP MODEL NOTES
4. REMOVE ALL DEBRIS FROM JOB SITE
j EG 2 HEAD EGRESS LIGHT 2W LED DUAL LITE #EV4 Accessory StoraSIe PREMISES ON A DAILY BASIS.
EI OA EXTERIOR WALL PACK 30W LED LITHONIA TWR1 LED P2 40K MVOLT DDBTXD
X EXIT LIGHT 2W LED DUAL LITE#EVEURWE 1,200 sq ft .‘l'
= o
s FIRE SAFETY:
g XIEG COMBINATION EXIT/EGRESS 65WLED | MULE CCRUW REM NO WO RK THIS AREA EXISTING DOORS
TO REMAIN 1. The occupant load shall be displayed
in accordance with IBC section 1004.3,
NO OCCUPANCY 2. All open flames, including smoking,
1_an shall be prohibited in the building and
116'-0 | within 50 feet or less from the building,
< 4 except for flame equipment used to reheat
I I I or maintain food temperatures.
] D | ] ] o ] | u ] & — _ | 3. A smoke detection and fire alarm
] B (- — B 1l system shall be installed in accordance
| [E 3 o Wﬁ . . with IBC section 907.
: 3 EAM k - Women : : Men _/m QJ | o g 4 Por‘toble fire extinggishers sholl‘ be
Y — — 1 e el S i = installed in accordance with IBC section
@ & T -\/T T SR { s Y3 906.
, ” , ” ’ ” , ” , ”» ’ ” ’ ” ’ ” a "I <
. I S _0_ 5-0 2-6 I 2-6 2-6 ' 2-6 I 3-0 50 ’olo “ 5. A municipal fire and building inspection
Utlllty i 'cl> O | | | O o T e position statement shall be submitted to
n @ = @ — | — — | — =) @ © / the department on an approved form
N o) o) \ \ N <y e P indicating the municipality’s review and
> > n an a o .
ke — — 1 Hl o o |- o o r/\’] T / approval of the proposed building design.
1 — | L] The position statement shall be completed
u = 2 = = EXISTING L by the fire code official if there is no

6'-0" 11'-2" 5’ 8'-1" A 4'-11" 4'-0" 13'-10" 6'—4" | POST commercial building inspector for the
. @ | jurisdiction.
5" ~ 5”
i Mech

O

24"x 36" _ o HARDWIRED - COMBINATION SMOKE
MOP SINK |= \ / DETECTOR AND CABON MONOXIDE
_ DETECTOR.
@_ _ Assembly, A-2 I Mercantile, M AL T OB HE 0 6 RNRD
ITH BATTERY BACKUP AND
16'-0 : 20'~1 1 ,945 sq ft ] Pg_‘ 080 sq glggRTc:HoEriNiE[Egos%F;ﬁAT F ONE GOES
= EXISTING - |8 .
u trI) OCCUPANT LOAD PosT [H I n_<n' NO WOR T IS AREA | - SEPT 2, 2025 [DSPS REQUEST FOR INFO
1,050 NET SF + |5 NET SF/0CC = - / "
0 = AUG 25, 2025 |DSPS REQUEST FOR INFO
: 70 PERSONS A JULY 14, 2025| FOR BUILDING PERMIT
N | T oo / OCCUPANT LOAD \ | paTE | DESCRIPTION
: . 3| @)-cow s sve — Bar UNSEPARATED MIXED-USE 2,080 GROSS SF + 60 GROSS SF/0CC = , _
. | w| SINK ©
S L,025SF GROSS / 35 PERSONS \ o Kickapoo Orchard
3 CALCULATED AS ENTIRE ASSEMBLY, A-2 5 West
° EXISTING Eo
W POST / \ < 52132 WI Hwy 171
o w Gays Mills, Wisconsin
@ BAR SEATING 2 ] Utica Township
ol " 22 PERSONS s . |8
§ ~ | z Eg' NOEL MILLER, OWNER
. , =
4 | B { =l i i ~ |
p : P 1 5 — I i —— : : : I |

FLOOR PLAN

\ \ \ \ \
BLVSL26048 BLVSL26048 BLVSL26048 EXISTING DOOR

TO REMAIN

36" x 24" IS THE ORIGINAL SIZE OF THIS SHEET
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WALL TYPE — WALL TYPE — WALL TYPE -— y OWZa
|Architects|

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL — NON-—RATED PLUMBING WALL - NON-RATED INTERIOR PARTITION = NON-RATED
BEARING: North & South NON-LOAD BEARING NON-LOAD BEARING
NON—-LOAD BEARING: East & West ., .
e« 2x8 WOOD STUDS @ 18" 0.C. e 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 18" O.C.
W/ SINGLE BOTTOM . & DBL TOP R. W/ SINGLE BOTTOM P & DBL TOP R VIROQUA, WISCONSIN 54665
o 2x6 WOOD STUDS (EXISTING) @ 16" O.C. o %" PURPLEBOARD — BATHROOM SIDE o %" GYPSUM DRYWALL - (1) LAYER EACH SIDE
w/ SINGLE BOTTOM B & DBL TOP R o %" GYPSUM DRYWALL - NON-BATHROOM SIDE o SUBSTITUTE %" PURPLEBOARD IN BATHROOM (608) 606-3288
o EXTERIOR METAL WALL PANELS TO REMAIN o PRIME THEN (2)-COATS PAINT. TILE ON PURPLEBOARD e PRIME THEN (2)-COATS PAINT. TILE ON PURPLEBOARD
o SINGLE LAYER %" DRYWALL (IF RECOMMENDED BY OWNER) WHERE RECOMMENDED BY OWNER. WHERE RECOMMENDED BY OWNER.

o PRIME THEN (2)-COATS PAINT

1. LUMBER PROVIDER TO SUBMIT ALL
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND SIZING OF
NEW MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS TO
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
FABRICATION.

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT
TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS, SHOP DRAWINGS,
AND SAMPLES TO OWNER/ARCHITECT FOR
APPROVAL PRIOR TO PURCHASE OF ALL
BUILDING PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS.

3. ALL WORK PERFORMED SHALL
CONFORM WITH ALL LOCAL, CITY AND STATE
REGULATIONS. ALL WORK SHALL BE
CONDUCTED, WHETHER REMOVED OR
INSTALLED, AND COMPLETED IN A
WORKMANLIKE AND APPROVED MANNER SO
AS TO SECURE THE RESULTS INTENDED BY
THESE DOCUMENTS.

4,  REMOVE ALL DEBRIS FROM JOB SITE
PREMISES ON A DAILY BASIS,

-

1. The occupant load shall be displayed
in accordance with IBC section 1004.3,

2. All open flames, including smoking,
shall be prohibited in the building and
within 50 feet or less from the building,
except for flame equipment used to reheat
or maintain food temperatures.

3. A smoke detection and fire alarm
system shall be installed in accordance
with IBC section 907.

4. Portable fire extinguishers shall be
installed in accordance with IBC section
906.

5. A municipal fire and building inspection
position statement shall be submitted to
the department on an approved form
indicating the municipality’'s review and
approval of the proposed building design.
The position statement shall be completed
by the fire code official if there is no

EXISTING WOOD TRUSSES
@ 48" 0.C.
(TO REMAIN)

¥ =~ <_:orpm_er_cio| building inspector for the
I jurisdiction.
EXTERIOR WALL;S” Assembly, A'2 o HARDWIRED - COMBINATION SMOKE
SINGLE LAYER %" DRYWALL DETECTOR AND CABON MONOXIDE
1 -
(AS RECOMMENDED BY 1 945 s ft EXTERIOR WALLS DETECTOR.
OWNER) WALL TYPE ’ q SINGLE LAYER 3" DRYWALL
WALL TYPE (AS RECOMMENDED BY ALL THE ALARMS HAVE TO BE HARDWIRED
B / OCCUPANT LOAD OWNER) I WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND
: I INTERCONNECTED SO THAT IF ONE GOES
R R TR RV S TR R R ) vy - . _
(22110 AR AT | 050 NET SF + IS NET SF/0CC = L rPe OFF THEY ALL GO OFF.
N AN 0111010707 11T
WOOD HEADERS R RN i 70 PERSONS - \ T
ALY ARG i RSON o e
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\ \ \\\\\\\\ //////////// /. 15711, ///////// =
AN VNN iy 7010777 =
@@@@@Q@g v{'@)&&&&\ iy ‘2/%'?9%4;?;?4/; . |Z | WALL TYPE AUG 25, 2025 |DSPS REQUEST FOR INFO
R R ] R R R Y A R iy Y|l H
ALY AT IR Y ;?;?;?ﬁ;?;?;? 1000 . N ~ JULY 14, 2025| FOR BUILDING PERMIT
< §§§§§§§\§§§§§\§ @QQ&Q&@ /Zf%%/?%/? /4/7;/?%%%? 3 - © A St JULY 7. 2025 |  CLIENT REVIEW &
£ \*§§§§§ 1%@-2@%\8@@®§ %;2;2;%%;5} 2/6(2?4@/,%;/,4/, 3 CCGSSOI'y Orage 1 ’ MECHANICAL REVIEW
A R T T R iy I
3] | AIRIITIIIRY AR L WALL TYPE S 1.200 ft .| DATE | DESCRIPTION
= I |2 = i ’ Sq
i | p 1 .
_ == Vs NO WORK THIS AREA Kickapoo Orchard
H H / NO OCCUPANCY
WALL TYPE
/ e A 52132 WI Hwy 171
GRADE =Y = 1 Gays Mills, Wisconsin
I Utica Township
NOEL MILLER, OWNER
— CROSS
36" x 24" IS THE ORIGINAL SIZE OF THIS SHEET
DRAWN BY: G.S.
1-CROSS SECTION LOOKING WEST A_3
SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0" APPROVED BY: G.S.
DATE: SEPT 2, 2025 SHEET 3 oF 4
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FEATURES

Application
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The EV Series is a compact architectural emergency lighting unit

designed for fast wall mount installation and reliable service

EV Series

Architectural LED Emergency Light

Catzisg Mumher

Type.

The

EV Series has a flame-rated, UV stable thermaplastic housing and a
lightly textured white finish. Integral LED based lamp-heads are fully
adjustable. Unit provides a full 90 minutes of emergency lighting.

B

DUAL

FEATURES

LITE

Application

The EVE series is a compact architectural LED exit sign designed for
fast installation and reliable service. The EVE Series has a flame-rated,
UV stable thermoplastic housing with a lightly textured white or black
finish. Available in AC only or emergency operation which includes a

EVE Series

LED Exit Sign

PROJECT:

Sl FIXTURE TYPE
P4l Locaion
FIaTe] CONTACT/PHONE

Combination Series - CC

TWR1 LED
LED Wall Luminaire

THERMOPLASTIC EXITEMERGENCY COMBO

Camaing Number

Commants I’yc;

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The CC thermoplastic LED Exit/Emergency combination unit with Adjustable
Heads offers tremendous flexibility. The emergency lighting heads can be rotated

from a side-mount configuration to a top-mount configuration in one simple

Introduction

OWZd

X%

Architects

Includes micro-controlled pulse charger and nickel metal hydride nickel metal 'T)'d"‘"’(N'M"” battery and provides "’_(“" 90 '“"“”“‘:‘"" - ar motion, Possessing premium installation featres such o snap-fit canopy & < - The popular TWR1 luminaire is now available with
(NiMH) battery. The EV accepts 120/277VAC input at 60 Hz and Q’ Q f::::’:lg‘?"‘“gj:‘”":]{”‘;:’l‘;’t‘"uﬂ‘:‘ é:’i c,\fcr: (l’: ?gngw:écl'r:ncuituﬁc{;ﬂiﬁ housing, along with push-out chevron directional indicators, the CC offers £ FT long-lasting, energy-efficient LED technelogy.
I : n . ; CONS ent charger. The aceepts Ut @ 2 2
optional 220-240VAC input at 50-60 Hz with self-diagnostics option. anel o;munul 220&&{“\;“; input at 50 mpﬁ() Hz with sulf»dn'rgnuslms uns:urpa%scd value in an ncslhcucully.plcasmg design. All CC signs include a ) I ;Q ] Specifications Featuring a classic dayform, the TWR1 LED offers
C ' t — option. Available with special worded options. second faceplate and a snap-Tit canopy for universal installation. ? ] Width: 12-15/16" a traditional appearance and is powered by
;Oonstruction p - s
The EV Series housing and back-plate are made from durable injection ;1””;{/’:““"" prl I - — ( ) i it advanced LEDs,
molded thermoplastic. Lamp-head front halves are made of die-cast Patents Pending e series housing and canopy are made from durabie injection sig " 1 T " o
aluminum for thermal dissipation. Back half of lamp-head made of ABS malded ABS thermoplastic 71/2* THE TR LED lursioaia e ool th gr\t = \/ | ROQU A ) W | S CON S | N 5 LF 6 6 5
thermoplastic. LED lens are made of acrylic. installation coNeTRUETION Depth: e efficient, capable nil rcpln?xng up to a 250W metal
EVE can be wlal\ mm‘mlcu by use of ‘I)ack»platc with moldcsﬁ—m Injection molded, engineering-grade, UV-stable thermoplastic = UL94V-0 flame Weight: 11.95 [bss halide |umu.waue while saving up to 8.6% in energy
Installation - » J template. cc1||:|g ulnuul mounted with the use of supplied Canopy lo rating * fmpact, scraich, fade and corrosion-resistant * Durable unibody housing eets. Offaringian axpecteci sarvice lite o mote 6 O 8 6 O 6 —5 2 8 8
Universal mounting template molded in the back plate aids in quick e standard 3-1%" or 4" square or cctagonal electrical boxes. Pre-stripped Sukne e 2 o o . i than 20 years, the TWR1 LED eliminates frequent
installation. Unit mounts to all single gang and standard 3 1/2” and 4" | AC input leads provided ACCESSORIES frame with e ribs and mte.grul wnng.\hannel'- Sr‘!apnﬂ x'icz‘plme an‘d b:\{‘k.-‘ } years, e : 'q. e
square or octagonal electrical boxes. Conduit entry through a ’ fifbumiiinsitiion plate = Second mc}ep\.ue mcludfd io-r double face a‘pph?auans + 6" letters w}nh 34 == gy e \ lamp and ballast replacements associated with
Inrm\::zddmljl::lurL:(—m!J)‘Ld;eul]Zéupr L;‘;”ﬁc;::i;szipmd AC input leads The EVE series provides bright and uniform exit panel illumination EV Unit 2 LED Indoor Emergency Light Irl?‘; \:‘\;ld‘l:d: J:}L:lrl:lz:t}4 _l"“:‘t[‘:hi‘fﬁ \i’lrf:“ljﬂ‘l:fiixQUldl'c::"\OFSR(‘(Iﬁlh:ue‘i: } l traditional technologies
pro e may B 1 o CUNE € b si e 3 I »lf red - LED itha 10 - recuc cators ¢ o y e edc einsere: S necessary ¢ g [ gre: Il J) | )
ACCESSORIES mye::';::g ?:Z's::;\’;.:?e g;::qe‘;ﬁi l{ﬁ.ﬂ; g;;:‘remcr:t:::‘r ;f]\ghyt?lirss EVC Exit Sign/ LED Emergency Light letters = White or black textured finisk \ / /) -
Huntination D Re and uniformity. WRS3  Vandal Resistant Shield - — T . .
The EV Series provides bright and uniform illumination and increased e 2L ED: et R FLEETRCAL, st s . : : . 150 ~ ’\l Al Ordering Information EXAMPLE: TWR1 LED P2 50K MVOLT DDBTXD
spacing by using 2 high power LEDs which are mounted in a EVO 2 LED Outdoor Remote Compliances WGLX  Wire Guard (Wall Mount) f":‘ “f“?:ﬂ l-g-~ IVAC ¢ Rated for ;D Iy dTmP 1\'}‘““‘"5 + Solid h‘ﬂ‘;chfs'?: ( ) ‘ '“*," I
specially designed heat dissipation lamp-head. Each lamp-head is EVR28 2 LED Remote with Black Finish Listed to UL924 Standard WGIXC  Wire Guard (Ceiling Mount) and switching + Brownout protection » Battery low voltage disconnect » Overloat 100 |hA ||
fully adjustable and positioning is maintained by a friction fit design. NFPA 1071 and short circuit protection = AC power indicator and test switch, ol [ TWR1LED
Photometrics are availabie for download at www.dual-lite.com. WaAr Wire Guard - 8"Hx 12"L x 4"D NFPA 70 PMLXW 12 2" Pendant Mounting Kit (white) LAMPS ‘
) UL Damp Location Listed Lone life. encrey saving LED k « Exit sien LEDs are single col P Performance Package Color Temperature
WGLZ Wire Guard - 6 4"H x 14"L x 4D Lol : ong life, encrgy saving lamps « Exit sign s are single color (red or green) ‘
Compliances ) e CEC T20 Compliant and connected in a series/parallel configuration such that the unlikely failure of one - Je 16" | 7"‘ | TWRI LED 2 3,450 lumens 0K 000K Vo blank) Ho cantrols 08T
Listed to UL924 Standard, NFPA 101, NFPA 70 WRS3 V?ﬂﬁdﬂfﬂ:f?{g Shield - 11 %"H Warranty LED will affect no more than one other LED. | 21 | 2.5" (23 4,470 lumens SOK  S000KT 347 pE Phato contrpl
Damp Location Listed Optional X 2L XAa %2 EVE Full 5 year warranty HEADS P4 5,550 humens
Fclggiza Compliant Reference "Remote Heads and Fixtures" specification Hatiory, S yoars Iull, 7 jears procriia ® ¥ 5 t RIUped e s PN SO e I ARy sqUate 1A A8 e
sheet for information on matching LED remote heads & > ¢ “ ]BL:;‘::E:;[Y“” 3607 in all directions for comprehensive lighting coverage.
\Lﬁég tiiglﬁzle T— VO, Oesloor Remate EVAZ Indnor feciais EVG Gonibe EX/ Light Sealed. maintenance-free 6V kead calcium = Standard batiery will operate sign and NOTES
EV Full‘ 3 year warranl{t g -] two 5.4W heads for a minimum of 90 minutes in the event of a power outage « High P — 1. Corsisted color temparature (CCT) shownis nominal par ANSI C78,
EV with Spectron® Full § year warranly . = v ORDERING GUIDE el (5 \,l i o Bt ‘f"" apeiate the gy i HeBdaluba May be top o back mounted » All include quick-install snap-fit S
EVR2 Indoor Remote EVO Outdoor Remote Zdo‘!;]:]ch; ';;:L;::‘Ele ARt AT O TR canopy and mounting hardware for top mount mstallation =
Backplate includes universal ting pattern knockouts for simple
ORDERING GUIDE EVE o ETL Listed to UL 924 standards « Damp location rated « NFPA 101 Life Safety b::ki;:;n“r:;'_, r‘ e
= 5 . ~ | I 7 — - I _ _ l = Code compliant * NEC and OSHA compliant » Mezts the State of Minnesota i
EV - ‘ Model ; Faces ] Letter Color J Fimish | Doeration Self-Diagnostics I ‘ Options | energy efficiency requirements FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
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